
 

 

17th June 2024 

 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

 

Hoot Camp – Summer Holidays 
 

We are pleased to announce that we will be running Hoot Camp during the upcoming summer holidays. 

The dates will be between Thursday 25th July- Friday 30th August (apart from Monday 26th August 

due to the bank holiday). You can book your child's place using the School Spider app. To book, please 

go to the 'Bookings and Payments' section of the School Spider app. Click here to read a document that 

explains step-by-step how to book and pay for your child's Hoot Camp place. 

 
For places at Hoot Camp, we work carefully to employ additional staff to accommodate numbers. It is 

important we can organise this in advance, so if you do want a place at our holiday camp then please 

book on as soon as you can. 

 
The club will run from 9:00am - 4:00pm each day, and drop-off and pick-up will be from the Year 1 gate 

on Nicolas Road. 

 
We will not be able to take any last-minute bookings after the deadline for new children, for risk 

assessment reasons. However, if your child is already booked on to Hoot Camp and you'd like to add 

extra dates after the deadline, this will be permitted as long as staffing ratios allow it and we have the 

availability. To do this, please speak to Kieran Bentley directly. 

 
The cost to attend will be £20.00 per day per child. If you would like your child to be given lunch while 

they are at Hoot Camp, this will be charged at an additional £2.50 per day per child. If you book a 

lunch for your child, please ensure that you inform us in the booking form of any dietary requirements 

or allergies, the menu has been sent with the letter. 
 

The deadline to book on School Spider is 10:00am on Monday 22nd July. All places are non-

refundable. 

 

Kind regards, 

Kieran Bentley 

Sports Coach 

 

https://www.oswaldroad.co.uk/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/messages_26066499_messages_file.pdf


 

 

Hoot Camp Menu 

 

Thursday 25th July- cheese pie, beans, mash. Yoghurts, fruit 

 

Friday 26th July- Fish or veggie sausage rolls, chips, vegetables. Ice cream, fruit 

 

Monday 29th July- Pizza, potatoes, vegetables. Biscuits, fruit. 

 

Tuesday 30th July- Pasta in tomato sauce, bread, vegetables. Waffles, fruit. 

 

Wednesday 31st July- Sausage (halal and veggie available), potatoes, vegetables. Cheese and crackers, 

fruit. 

 

Thursday 1st August- Tortilla boats with various fillings. Cake, fruit. 

 

Friday 2nd August- Fish or veggie sausage rolls, chips, vegetables. Biscuit, fruit. 

 

Monday 5th August- Lamb bolognaise (halal and veggie available), pasta, vegetables. Donuts, fruit. 

 

Tuesday 6th August- Veggie sausage rolls, beans, chips. Waffles, fruit. 

 

Wednesday 7th August- Chicken curry (halal and veggie available), rice, vegetables. Cheese and 

crackers, fruit. 

 

Thursday 8th August- Meatballs in tomato sauce (halal and veggie available), egg noodles, vegetables. 

Yoghurt, fruit. 

 

Friday 9th August- Fish or veggie sausage rolls, chips, vegetables. Ice cream. 

 

Monday 12th August- Sausages, beans, potatoes. Cake, fruit. 

 

Tuesday 13th August- Tortilla boat with various fillings. Donut, fruit. 

 

Wednesday 14th August- Pizza, potatoes, vegetables. Biscuit, fruit. 

 

Thursday 15th August- Pasta in tomato sauce, bread. Cake, fruit. 

 



 

 

Friday 16th August- Fish or veggie rolls, chips, vegetables. Waffles, fruit. 

 

Monday 19th August- Pizza, chips, vegetables. Yoghurts, fruit. 

 

Tuesday 20th August- Sausages (halal and veggie available), potatoes, vegetables. Cheese and crackers, 

fruit. 

 

Wednesday 21st August- Veggie spring rolls, egg noodles, prawn crackers. Ice cream, fruit. 

 

Thursday 22nd August- Mac and cheese, bread, vegetables. Cake, fruit. 

 

Friday 23rd August- Fish or veggie rolls, chips, vegetables. Donuts, fruit. 

 

Please note there will be no lunches available the last week of Hoot Camp (27th-30th 

August). Please provide your child with a packed lunch on these dates if they attend. 


